PRINTED: 07/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
	345301	B. WING		C 06/07/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 323 BALDWIN ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217	00/07/2024	
PREFIX (EACH DE	MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DRY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 000 INITIAL COMM	MENTS	F 000			
to conduct a conduct and exited on 6/06, obtained on 6/06, obtaine	ded survey was conducted. nt Hazards/Supervision/Devices 5(d)(1)(2)	F 689	White Oak Manor - Burlington ensures residents remain as free of accidents a possible and each resident receives	as is	
	OVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATI	LIDE	adequate supervision and assistive de	(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 06/27/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

CENTER	3 FOR WEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID IV	J. 0930 - 0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С	
		345301	B. WING _			06/	/07/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
WHITE O	AK MANOR - BURLINGT	ON		323	3 BALDWIN ROAD			
WHILE OF	AK WANOK - BUKLING I	ON		BU	JRLINGTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	F 6	89					
		e Maintenance Director on			to prevent accidents.			
		was non-ambulatory,			to prevent accidents.			
		or transfers, and was at			1. Address how corrective action will b	e		
	1 -	eding related to blood			accomplished for those residents found			
		On 5/17/24 the resident was			have been affected by the deficient			
	identified with discold	oration to the top of the right			practice.			
	thigh area with edem	a (swelling caused by fluid						
	trapped in the body's			Resident #1's new interventions that w	ere			
		d to staff she believed the			put in place in order to prevent further			
		the mechanical lift sling			accidents from recurring. The			
		the Interdisciplinary Team			interventions include a 4-person assist			
	1	was caused from the lift			when transferring Resident #1 in the			
		atous areas (areas affected			Mechanical Lift and pad resident's righ			
		nt #1's leg. On 5/18/24 sferred to the emergency			leg with towels while using the lift. The Corporate Consultant researched the			
	department (ED) and				manufacturer's information which			
		lent #1 was diagnosed with a			revealed no contradicting information			
	-	ollection of blood that occurs			regarding the use of the barrier towel.	The		
	,	m vessels and pools in			new interventions are listed in the			
		right thigh which measured			resident's summary. The facility's			
		ı) x 10.6 cm x 17.6 cm.			Administrator ordered a special sling ju	ıst		
	Resident #1 was adn	nitted to the intensive care			for Resident #1 that has extra padding			
	unit with acute blood	loss and hemorrhagic shock			and extended leg coverage. Resident	# 1		
	·	ndition that occurs when the			will see therapy when she returns back			
		blood in a short period of			the facility to ensure that the transfer is	;		
		aumatic right leg hematoma			safe.			
		inits of packed red blood						
	cells transfused durin	•			2. Address how the facility will identify	L_		
		I to the facility on 5/31/24 and e hospital on 6/03/24 related			other residents having the potential to affected by the same deficient practice			
	I .	m the hematoma site on the			anected by the same delicient practice	•		
		cient practice was for 1 of 3			In order to protect residents in similar			
		or accidents (Resident #1).			situations, the following was completed	d.		
		. Legidonio (nosidonicin i).			On 6/5/24, an audit was completed by			
	Immediate jeopardy l	began on 5/16/24 when the			facility's Safety Nurse who identified th			
		ent injury for Resident #1.			current residents with a transfer status			
		ordy was removed on 6/7/24			a Mechanical Lift through their lift trans			
	1	emented an acceptable			assessment form. On 6/6/24, the facilit			
	credible allegation of				Administrative staff conducted interview	-		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI			(С
		345301	B. WING _				07/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WHITE OA	AK MANOR - BURLING	гом			23 BALDWIN ROAD		
	T			В	URLINGTON, NC 27217		1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From pag	ge 2	F	F 689			
	removal. The facility at a lower level and the potential for mor not immediate jeopa completed and moni are effective.	remains out of compliance severity of "D" (no harm with e than minimal harm that is ordy) to ensure education is storing systems put in place			with residents that are interviewable by asking them if they feel safe during transfers on the mechanical lift. The Administrative nursing staff completed body audits on 6/7/24 for residents that are not interviewable. This is to ensure there are no other residents affected.	t	
	The findings include				3.Address what measures will be put ir	nto	
		mitted to the facility on oses which included diabetes			place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will no recur.	ot	
	10/05/21 for apixaba	active physician order dated an (an anticoagulant ams (mg) twice a day for			On 6/5/24 to6/6/24, the facility's Director of Nursing and Staff Development Coordinator conducted the education with the facility staff to prevent serious adversariation outcomes from occurring or recurring	/ith	
	revealed a care plan bleeding related to a prevent blood clots f bloodstream) medica	ation with interventions which skin during routine care and			again. The Nursing staff were educated on the following. All total lifts are a 2-person assist at all times. The nursin staff must use the correct lift sling pad that the resident is color coded for, and will be on the outside of the resident's door and be trained before using the mechanical lifts. The Nursing staff need	g I it	
	was cognitively intact transfers, and utilize	/09/24 revealed Resident #1 ct, was dependent on staff for d a motorized wheelchair for the facility. Resident #1's			be cautious and careful when transferring stair feet be cautious and careful when transferring residents that are at high risk for injury, such as anticoagulants. Newly hired facility staff members, and any staff on vacation or employed as needed when they return to work prior	if	
	to notify NA staff who	w of the resident care summary (document ify NA staff what level of care was needed) te, revealed Resident #1 required a anical lift for transfers.			working on the floor will receive this education during their job specific orientation by the Staff Development Coordinator.	io	
	An interview was co	nducted on 6/05/24 at 1:45			4. Indicate how the facility plans to		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
						(
		345301	B. WING			06/	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 323 BALDWIN ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	during the late afternous hall outside Resident the Maintenance Directifit to put Resident #1 was not sure if another with the Maintenance observation because pulled. The Activity A #1's normal routine with wheelchair for activitical after the scheduled a An interview with the 6/05/24 at 3:13 pm remaintenance on a whafternoon on 5/16/24 of the exact time, who with the Resident #1's the mechanical lift. The stated she was only proom during the transicial did not report any paid A telephone interview at 2:49 pm with Nurse she was assigned to during the 7:00 am-3 she looked in the hall assist with Resident #1 mechanical lift but she what time. NA #2 report of the positioned #2 stated Resident #1's transference of the positioned #1's transference of #1's transference of the positioned #1's transference of the positioned #1's transference of the positioned #1's transference of #1's transference of the positioned #1's transference of #1's transference of the positioned #1's transference of the positioned #1's transference of the positioned #1's transference of the po	ssistant who revealed that con on 5/16/24, while in the #1's room, she observed ector operate the mechanical in bed. She reported she er staff member was present Director at the time of the the privacy curtain was assistant stated Resident was to spend the day in her es and then go back to bed fiternoon activities. Maintenance Director on evealed she was completing electhair in the hall in the part of a staff and the standard process of the day in her es and then go back to bed fiternoon activities. Maintenance Director on evealed she was completing electhair in the hall in the part of the Maintenance Director electrons of the Maintenance Director electrons of the Maintenance Director electrons of the Maintenance and the first the Maintenance of the Maintenance with the electrons of the Maintenance electrons of the Maintenance all and offered to assist with	F	689	monitor its performance to make sure to solutions are sustained. The facility's Nursing Administration stawill monitor current and newly admitted residents that use a mechanical lift by observing 5 random residents per weel for 24 weeks being transferred with a mechanical lift to ensure the lift is being properly conducted and the lift is being performed by trained nursing staff members. The identified trends or issues from the monitoring will be presented by the DO or designee and discussed with the teaweekly during the Morning Quality Improvement meetings for 24 weeks, at then discussions with the Quality Assurance Committee meeting monthly for 6 months for further recommendation and indicated. The Director of Nursing is responsible to the continued compliance for F689. Compliance Date is 6/28/24	aff I k B N am and y	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		RUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345301	B. WING				C /07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 323 BALDWIN ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	reported her normal of was after she ate bre bathed, and then Resinto the wheelchair. It would remain in the wishift and would ask to of her shift (3:00 pm) back to bed during the Review of NA #2's writhe facility (no date) in the 7:00 am-3:00 pm head-to-toe bath and transfer with the medipopped her head out and the Maintenance needed assistance. If did not report pain or that later in the day, a had another nurse aid remember assist her	ploration or edema. NA #2 place routine for Resident #1 place and routine for the rest of the routine for she would stay up and go re 3:00 pm-11:00 pm shift. The statement provided to revealed that on 5/16/24 on shift she completed a prepared Resident #1 for routine for assistance. Director asked if she routine for the hall for assistance. Director asked if she routine for the routine for the formula for the proximately 2:30 pm she routine for the routine for the following for the following for the formula for the following for the f	F	589	DETIGIENCY		
	full head-to-toe bath a injury. A follow-up telephone with NA #2 on 6/06/24 timeframe of the mec completed on 5/16/24 Director after review o provided by the facilit worked the 7:00 am-3 she thought the Mainduring the morning tradid not normally go be 3:00 pm. NA #2 was	e again gave Resident #1 a and did not observe any interview was conducted 4 at 10:32 am to clarify the hanical lift transfer that was with the Maintenance of the written statement y. NA #2 stated she only 3:00 pm shift on 5/16/24 and tenance Director assisted ansfer because Resident #1 ack to bed before she left at notified by this surveyor d to Resident #1 on 5/16/24 100 pm based on the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345301	B. WING			C 06/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 323 BALDWIN ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217	•	3010112024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	schedule provided by she did not recall wor 5/16/24 but may have the Maintenance Dire Resident #1's transfe wheelchair but now she afternoon transfe she just did not know Resident #1 the bath help from someone elbed in the morning and helped get Resident afternoon. A telephone interview at 9:43 am with NA # Resident #1 on the 15/16/24. NA #3 reveresident #1 out of behave offered toileting her shift. NA #3 was #1 required care, but recall any discoloration thigh if care was perfore the reported. An interview with NA revealed she was assisted of the returned to noon and Resident #1 herself, sleeping mor more difficult to wake stated she returned to noon and Resident #1 be assisted out of be activity at the facility. before she transferre that Resident #1's right recall was assisted out of the activity at the facility.	the facility. NA #2 stated rking a double shift on e. NA #2 stated she thought ector assisted her with r in the morning to the he stated it may have been r back to bed. NA #2 stated , but maybe she gave in the morning, and she got else to get Resident #1 out of and the Maintenance Director end during the shift but would to Resident #1 throughout unable to recall if Resident NA #3 stated she did not on to Resident #1's right formed and no pain was end and no pain was end and end end end end end end end end end e	F 68	39			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345301	B. WING _			1	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON		323	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BALDWIN ROAD RLINGTON, NC 27217		•
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	she could recall seeir Resident #1 stated he wanted to get out of the so NA #1 got Resider assistance of NA #7 Istated she told Resid leg more after the activity. NA #1 reassisted back to bed the activity. NA #1 stated in bed she felt is was warm and felt like she notified Nurse #2 Review of NA #1's writhe facility on 5/20/24 5/17/24 at 11:30 am istated she made sure under Resident #1) were sistated she made sure under Resident #1 ar was okay and wanted activity Resident #1 wanother nurse aide archeck on Resident #1 leg was hurting and signature in the statement NA #1 did not mention the o	in, but she was not sure if ag bruising. NA #1 stated er leg was okay and she bed for the planned activity, at #1 out of bed with the by the mechanical lift. NA #1 ent #1 she would look at her ivity and Resident #1 left for ported that Resident #1 was by NA #4 and NA #7 after ated after Resident #1 was desident #1's right leg and it en a ball was on her leg, so and Nurse #3. Itten statement provided to revealed NA #1 reported on Resident #1 was placed in ated it felt like they titing on something. NA #1 en the pad was not bunched at Resident #1 stated she if to go to the party. After the was placed back to bed by and when NA #1 went to 1, Resident #1 reported her he wanted pain medication. If if if if if it is the pad with the reported her he wanted pain medication. If if if it is conducted with NA #1 in to clarify statements in itial interview after reviewing provided to the facility which beservation of swelling or	F	689			
	to get Resident #1 ou 5/17/24 she observed	stated when she prepared It of bed around noon on If Resident #1's right thigh to It the left leg and recalled a					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345301	B. WING _			C 06/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 0 323 BALDWIN ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217	CODE	30/01/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE	
F 689	the right thigh area. not report pain prior to when Resident #1 was wheelchair she stated a ball. NA #1 stated is Resident #1 was flat activity. An interview was compm with NA # 4 who Resident #1 back to loon 5/17/24 with NA # did not report pain duthe mechanical lift. An attempt to interview mas unsuccessful. On 6/07/24 the Admin statement dated 6/07 she assisted NA #1 wout of bed in the morn noted that Resident # and went to the activity and NA #7 assisted F the activity. NA #8 resident # are the statement of the statement of the activity. NA #8 resident # are the statement of the activity. NA #8 resident # are the statement of the activity. NA #8 resident # are the statement of the activity. NA #8 resident # are the statement of the activity. NA #8 resident # are the statement of the activity. NA #8 resident # activity. NA #8 resident # are the statement of the activity. NA #8 resident # are the statement of the activity. NA #8 resident # are the statement of the activity. NA #8 resident # are the statement of the activity. NA #8 resident # are the statement of the activity. NA #8 resident # are the statement of the activity. NA #8 resident # are the statement of the activity. NA #8 resident # are the statement of the activity.	discoloration to the middle of NA #1 stated Resident #1 did to getting out of bed, but as placed in her motorized did it felt like she was sitting on she made sure the pad under and Resident #1 left for the aducted on 6/05/24 at 1:45 revealed she assisted bed after the facility activity 127. NA #4 stated Resident #1 suring or after the transfer with 15 left by NA #7 on 6/06/24 at 12:00 left. Inistrator provided a written 17/24 by NA #8 who reported with Resident #1's transfer ning on 5/17/24. NA #8 left did not report any pain lity. NA #8 reported NA #4 Resident #1 back to bed after	F	689	CY)	
	Review of the staff as by the facility for the 5/18/24 revealed NA schedule. NA #8 was interviews as the NA Resident #1's transfe	ssignment schedule provided dates of 5/16/24 through #8 was not listed on the s not identified in previous that assisted NA #1 with er out of bed on 5/17/24.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345301	B. WING _			C 06/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	GTON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 323 BALDWIN ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Resident #1's reponsure #3 stated shand when she tout to touch and felt lill stated she asked I Resident #1 because, and she was could have a blood call was performed assess Resident #1 not aware of the cothigh prior to NA #1 Nurse #3 reported her wheelchair than to normal for her normally Resident wheelchair going I way to activities. Since Resident #1 out of facility activity on the state of the edema to the entire pain when assess (NP) was notified. antibiotic twice a complained of the right doppler (ultrasount through blood vestorule out deep vectot). The Occurrence Resident #3 state of the right doppler (ultrasount through blood vestorule out deep vectot).	age 8 ternoon on 5/17/24 about ort of pain to the right thigh. he assessed Resident #1 in bed ched the right thigh it was warm the "a knot" was there. She Nurse #2 to come and assess use she (Nurse #3) was a new this concerned that Resident #1 d clot. Nurse #3 stated a video d with the NP and Nurse #2 to end. Nurse #3 stated she was concern with Resident #1's right 1 reporting her concerns. she did not see Resident #1 in the morning (5/17/24) which was a Nurse #3 explained that the was in the motorized coast the nursing station on her the revealed she did not see to bed prior to attending the fo/17/24 in the afternoon. The resident #1 coloration to the right thigh the served bluish/purple the top of the right thigh area with the thigh. Resident #1 reported the d and the Nurse Practitioner Orders were obtained for an thay for 7 days for possible that lower extremity and a venous d to measure blood flow sels) of the right lower extremity the thrombosis (DVT or blood the port with date of occurrence the evealed Nurse #2 noted that on	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345301	B. WING _			l	07/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 323 BALDWIN ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217			1 00/07/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	have severe pain of the warm, and discolorate noted. The NP was nobtained. The supervithe facility with the reinterdisciplinary teaminjury was caused from edematous areas of lateral Resident #1 of acetaminophen for out of 10 on 5/17/24. Resident #1 had a phore for venous doppler to edema, discoloration DVT. Resident #1 had a phore repealed set with the provided extremity. A telephone interview 4:00 pm revealed she the afternoon on 5/17 observed to have ederight thigh. Nurse #2 Resident #1 in bed with green, and blue) in an thigh from the top left towards the groin are thigh was swollen who thigh. Nurse #2 repointially report pain, be on the bottom of the set in the supervised to the set in th	desident #1 was noted to the right thigh, the skin was ion (bluish/purple) was notified, and new orders were visor comments provided by aport revealed that the determined the area of om the lift "pinching" Resident #1's leg. Inistration Record (MAR) I was administered 650 mg or a reported pain level of 10 at 5:40 pm. Inysician order dated 5/17/24 oright lower extremity due to and warmth to rule out Inysician order dated 5/17/24 oright lower extremity due to and warmth to rule out Inysician order dated 5/17/24 oright lower extremity due to and warmth to rule out Inysician order dated 5/17/24 oright lower Inysician order dated 5/17/24 oright lower original origi	F	689					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345301	B. WING _			C 06/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 323 BALDWIN ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217		0/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	reported she believed sling during a transfe she did not say when Nurse #2 stated that Resident #1 was kind (5/17/24) because she bell for the bedpan, bedpan and slept moreported when she reshe was notified that the hospital, so she do report related to the oreport related t	trise #2 stated Resident #1 If the injury occurred from the rewith the mechanical lift, but she thought it occurred. NA #1 reported to her that if of different that morning end usually would ring the call that the had not asked for the rest than normal. Nurse #2 thurned to work on 5/20/24 Resident #1 was admitted to completed the occurrence discoloration and notified to write their statements. If note dated 5/18/24 at 4:29 and Resident #1 reported in this reported in this with moderate in the discoloration as noted last in notified of increased pain need orders for an x-ray of the femur (thigh bone), and obtic pain medication) 5 aminophen 325 mg every 6 pain. The system of the property in the property is a system or the property in the property in the property is a system or the property in the property is a system or the property in the property is a system or the property in the property is a system or the property in the property is a system or the property in the property is a system or the property in the property in the property is a system or the property in the property in the property is a system or the property in the property in the property in the property is a system or the property in the prop	F 6	89			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			, Boiles			، ا	c	
		345301	B. WING				07/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00,	01/2021	
				;	323 BALDWIN ROAD			
WHITE OA	AK MANOR - BURLINGT	ON			BURLINGTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OF DEFICIENCIES BY FULL OF DEFICIES BY FULL OF DEFICIES BY FULL OF DEFICE BY FULL OF DEFICIES BY FULL OF DEFICI	ID PREF		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B			
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	41E		
F 689	Continued From page	o 11	_	689				
1 000				oos				
	· ·	v was conducted on 6/06/24						
	at 8:16 am with the N							
	· · · ·	o call on 5/17/24 to assess						
	_	high. The NP stated Resident						
		nuch larger than the left thigh ced skin fold approximately 8						
		in that had erythema (an						
	abnormal redness of	•						
		d in capillaries) and was						
		to be warm to the touch.						
	The NP reported ecchymosis (bruising) was noted horizontally across the right thigh and her							
		possible blood clot or						
		on). The NP stated she						
	,	and venous doppler, but the						
		sed pain and swelling she						
		emur x-ray to rule out an						
	_ ·	d Resident #1 denied any						
	• •	uring the video call on						
		ted the location of the						
	ecchymosis was simi	ilar to the location the						
		would be located on Resident						
	#1's leg when in use.	The NP stated with						
	Resident #1's obesity	/, the size of the thigh, and						
	the amount of soft tis	sue in the thigh, the bruising						
	could have been dela	ayed. She also stated the						
	increased edema pre	esent on Resident #1's right						
	thigh would have ma	de the leg heavier which						
	could also delay the	observation of the bruising.						
	The NP stated Resid							
		er risk for bleeding and made						
	her more susceptible	to this type of injury.						
		ote dated 5/18/24 at 4:31 pm						
	•	d Resident #1 was unable to						
		x-ray due to weight limits of						
	•	id was transferred to the						
	emergency departme							
	evaluation of the righ	t upper thigh.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345301	B. WING _			C 06/07/2024	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE	1 00/0	7172024
				323 BALDWIN ROAD	•		
WHITE OA	K MANOR - BURLINGTO	ON		BURLINGTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENC	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 12	F 6	589			
	to the facility on 5/18/Resident #1's right the back of the thigh was blue/purple, and a reprating. Nurse #1 states she believed it was the hurt her leg. An interview with Nurrevealed on 5/18/24 she was notified by Nothigh was swollen and stated Resident #1 rewhich increased where repositioned to have stated Resident #1's stated it to bed, but Resident #1's stated it to bed, but Resident #1's stated did not feel comfortable.	care provided. Nurse #1 skin was intact, the right id had bluish/purple nigh. Nurse #1 stated she this was a new incident or esident #1 reported she y happened, but she felt the he strap of the sling used for d that it may have happened ck to bed. Nurse #1 stated f1 if the injury occurred r the day before (5/16/24) ed she was not sure if it was ore. Nurse #1 reported was not her NA who put her f1 would not tell her who it d she believed Resident #1 ole reporting who performed 1 stated on 5/18/24 she					
	believed the injury wa	Resident #1's report that she as caused by the mechanical Resident #1 refused the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245204	B WING				C
		345301	B. WING			06/	07/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WHITE OA	K MANOR - BURLINGTO	ON		3	23 BALDWIN ROAD		
Willia Or	AR MANOR - BOREMON	Sit .		E	BURLINGTON, NC 27217		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	∤IE	DAIL
					,		
F 689	Continued From page	. 12	_	~~~			
F 009	Continued From page		-	689			
		aluation initially, but stated					
		ght thigh was noted to have					
		the x-ray was unable to be					
		ity, Resident #1 consented					
	to be transferred to th	ne ED for evaluation.					
	The beenital record w	vith an admission date of					
	-	sident #1 presented to the					
		ng, mild discomfort, and					
	bruising following a si						
		trasound of the right lower					
	extremity was perforn	•					
		matoma (a collection of					
	_	en blood leaks from vessels					
		issue) of the right thigh					
		centimeters (cm) x 10.6 cm					
		#1's hemoglobin (protein in					
	the red blood cells) le	•					
	,	to 7.7 g/dL (the normal					
		women is 12-16 g/dL) and					
	_	ombin complex concentrate					
	(an anticoagulant rev	ersal agent) was					
	administered, and 2 ເ	units of packed red blood					
		. Resident #1 was admitted					
	to the intensive care ι	unit with acute blood loss					
	and hemorrhagic sho	ck (a life-threatening					
	condition that occurs	when the body loses too					
		t period of time) secondary					
	to traumatic right leg						
	ultrasound of the righ						
	•	with the findings of large 29					
	-	ection consistent with a				ĺ	
	hematoma that may b						
		calized hematoma that				ĺ	
		artery when the vessel wall					
		edial thigh on the right. On				ĺ	
		extremity ultrasound was				ĺ	
		e the lower extremity arteries				ĺ	
	with the following find	lings: a large right medial					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345301	B. WING				07/ 2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DN		323 E	BALDWIN ROAD RLINGTON, NC 27217	, 00.	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	e 14 significantly changed in size	F	689				
	since the prior examination within the hematoma noted as suspicious for arteriovenous (AV) fission connection between a consultation was initiarelated to the ultrasoup seudoaneurysmand arteriogram (an imaginate determine if blood verenlarged, or malformed small soft metal coil publick blood flow) was on 5/21/24 by the vas required seven units of	mation with a region of flow measured at 1.2 cm was or a pseudoaneurysm or stula (an abnormal an artery and vein). A ated with vascular surgery and findings concerning a right lower extremity ing test with dye to seels are blocked, narrowed, ed) with coil embolization (a placed inside aneurysm to a performed to Resident #1 coular surgeon. Resident #1 of packed red blood cells hospitalization and was						
	pm with the Physician observe Resident #1' hospitalization, but shalert and oriented and hospital that the injury mechanical lift. The I was non-ambulatory wheelchair so she we exactly how the injury possible the mechani injury. The Physician #1's obesity and imm expected the bruising the back of the right t would not have been have been more difficiently physician stated it was could have taken and	ne stated Resident #1 was Id had reported at the If was caused by the Physician stated Resident #1 If was and used a power If was a power power If was a power If was a power If was a power power If was a power power power power power power power If was a power						

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTR			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345301	B. WING			C 06/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 323 BALDWIN ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217	I	06/07/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	the injury was, but sh sure. The nursing progress pm by Nurse #5 reve re-admitted to the factor presented with swelling right thigh which was color. The nursing progress pm by Nurse #2 reve Resident #1's room for moderate amount of center area of right the oozing blood. Nurdressing with 6 gauze tape to secure to the notified the dialysis of nurse the resident's motified that dialysis wand may send to the A progress note date. Social Service Assist was transferred to the change in condition. During a follow-up int 6/06/24 at 3:15 pm sittle to Resident #1's room reported that the hem #2 stated she observing center of the hemator looked like a fistula (a between two parts of	a note dated 5/31/24 at 6:55 aled Resident #1 was sility from the hospital and ng and a hematoma to the hard to touch and purple in a note dated 6/03/24 at 4:56 aled she was called to or a bleeding hematoma. A blood was present, and the nigh hematoma was noted to rese #2 placed a pressure as folded and applied with right thigh. Nurse #2 linic to report to the charge ecent bleeding and was would notify the nephrologist ED due to the bleeding. d 6/03/24 at 4:24 pm by the ant revealed Resident #1 as hospital from dialysis for a rerview with Nurse #2 on the revealed she was called in on 6/03/24 because it was natoma was bleeding. Nurse ed blood coming from the ma on the right thigh which abnormal connection the body that don't normally in tunnels that allow bodily it to travel where they	F 68	9		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		STRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345301	B. WING _				C / 07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON		323 BA	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE LIDWIN ROAD INGTON, NC 27217	1 00.	10112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		BE.	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	called the dialysis ce #1's bleeding that ha #1 left the facility for Resident #1 went to scheduled and was to center to the hospital hematoma. A follow-up telephone 6/06/24 at 1:00 pm were ported she did not Resident #1 since he 5/31/24 and before be hospital on 6/03/24, was aware Resident bleeding on 6/03/24 was bleeding in the less he required hospital the initial hematoma. An interview with the on 6/05/24 at 2:43 pm to Resident #1 prior to Resident #1 prior to So she was unable to but she stated Resid it was from the lift sliit. The Administrator was jeopardy on 6/5/24 at The facility provided.	Resident #1's right thigh and nter nurse to report Resident d occurred before Resident dialysis. Nurse #2 stated the dialysis center as ransferred from the dialysis I related to the bleeding e interview was conducted on with the Physician who have the opportunity to see for return from the hospital on eing transferred back to the The Physician reported she #1's hematoma was and stated if Resident #1 occation of the hematoma and dization it was associated with injury. Director of Nursing (DON) merevealed she did not speak to her transfer to the hospital of say exactly what happened, ent #1 reported she believed and when she got back to bed. As notified of immediate to 5:55 pm.	F	689	DEPICIENCY)		
	Identify those recipie are likely to suffer, a a result of the nonco	ate jeopardy removal: nts who have suffered, or serious adverse outcome as mpliance: ntenance Director was asked					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345301	B. WING _				07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 323 BALDWIN ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217	CODE	1 00.	0112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Mechanical Lift while on the sling from the bed. Resident #1 had pain with the transfer. Per the Certified Nurs 5/17/24 at around 11: she felt like she was swheelchair, and the Comade sure the lift slin under her and the reswent on to an activity Assistant checked on and the resident reported thigh that was assess Licensed Nurse to had discoloration to right to The Nurse Practitione Licensed Nurse and a and doppler. On 5/18/24, the Licenthe Certified Nurse As resident's swollen right to the resident's right into the control of the resident's right into the control of the certified Nurse As resident's right into the control of the resident's right into the control of the certified Nurse As resident's right into the control of the certified Nurse As resident's right into the certified Nurse As resident's right right into the certified Nurse As resident's right right right right right right right right right	assist with the controls on the she transferred the resident motorized wheelchair to her in o complaints or signs of a see Assistant's statement on 30AM, Resident #1 reported sitting on something in her certified Nurse Assistant in g pad was not bunched up sident said she was ok and and a the Certified Nurse Resident #1 later that day arted that her leg was ited pain medication. In a discoloration to the right is did in her bed by the even a bluish/purple in the control of the certified Nurse was contacted by the orders were obtained to antibiotic medications, x-ray insed Nurse was informed by sesistant regarding the first thigh, and she assessed ther, front and back of thigh in and discolored blue/purple.	F6	589	ICY)		
	Resident #1 reported she had gotten up ye activity and she was u motorized wheelchair had hurt her leg. Res	to the Licensed Nurse that sterday, 5/17/24 for an uncomfortable in her and believed the lift sling ident #1 was transferred to the transferred transferred to the transferred transferred to the transferred trans					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345301	B. WING			C 6/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 323 BALDWIN ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217	•	0/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	known as an incide that provides the content of the interventions for Forder to prevent for from recuring. The 4-person assist whe Mechanical Litwith towels while manufacturer's information was reviewed and contradicting the contradiction resident that he can be contradicted as a contradiction of the contradiction of th	contreport, which is a document details of an incident, new desident #1 were put in place in urther serious adverse outcome interventions included a hen transferring Resident #1 in ft and pad resident's right leg using the lift. The formation for the mechanical lift of there was nothing in there use of a towel. The ordered a special sling just for as extra padding and extended a resident will be seen by returns back to the facility to ansfer is safe, which is normal dmission of a resident. The is so two people can operate ale can support each leg to the decision to see therapy was 24 as it is standard practice for a prapy when they return. It is so the facility to ansfer is safe in the Resident's own as their Care Guide by the updated on Resident #1's Living care plan by the Resident dinator also known as the	F	589			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		_	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345301	B. WING _			06/	07/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	
MUITE O	W MANOR BURLINGT	ON.		323 BALDWIN ROAD			
WHILE OF	AK MANOR - BURLINGTO	SN .		BURLINGTON, NC 27	'217		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORF	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 19	F 6	89			
	not interviewable. Thi other residents affect	s is to ensure there are no ed.					
	process or system fai	e entity will take to alter the lure to prevent a serious m occurring or recurring, and he complete:					
	Nursing and Staff Deconducted the educator prevent serious adversor recurring again. The educated on the follows 2-person assist at all must use the correct resident is color code outside of the resident need to be cautious as	wing. All total lifts are a times. The nursing staff					
	staff members, if any needed when they re on the floor. The Staf	nt Coordinator will educate , on vacation or employed as turn to work prior to working f Development Coordinator new employees upon hire.					
	Alleged immediate je	opardy removal date: 6/7/24.					
	Removal was validate 6/06/24 as evidence I staff, alert and oriente and observations. Record review of Res	on of Immediate Jeopardy ed by onsite verification on by interviews with direct care ed residents, record review, sident #1's care guide 's mechanical lift needs					
		de a 4-person assist team					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345301	B. WING _			C 06/07/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DN		323	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 BALDWIN ROAD JRLINGTON, NC 27217	1 00/	0112024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Interviews were cond assigned and confirm regarding Resident # transfer requirements Interviews were cond residents who require lift for transfers report transferred them with audits were reviewed concerns. Nursing staff were inteducation was provid residents that require mechanical lift require nursing staff member education included th assigned a specific cowas to be used for the and that the resident information was posteresident's room. The when transferring resfor injury including resthinner medications. The education forms indicated the topics reducation, and staff seducated in person. dated 6/05/24 and 6/05/24 an	ander Resident #1's right leg ed. ucted with direct care staff ed education was provided 1's specific mechanical lift with no concerns identified. ucted with alert and oriented did the use of a mechanical ed they felt safe when staff the mechanical lift. Body with no newly identified erviewed and reported ed which included that all did a total lift transfer with a ed a minimum of two (2) is at all times. The at each resident was plor-coded lift sling which es mechanical lift transfer, specific color-coded sling ed on the door of each staff were to be careful idents that were at high risk sidents that were on blood were reviewed, and they eviewed, who provided the ignatures for those staff The staff education was	F	689				
	residents that were id	entified by the facility that anical lift for the color-coded						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345301	B. WING		C 06/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 323 BALDWIN ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217	00/0//2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 689	Observations of total confirmed two staff of the color-coded lift son the resident door.	oosted on the door of each o concerns identified. I mechanical lift transfers nembers were present and ling matched the information at the Jeopardy removal date of	F 68	39		
F 728 SS=D	Facility Hiring and UCCFR(s): 483.35(d)(1 §483.35(d) Required of nurse aides-§483.35(d)(1) Gener A facility must not us the facility must not us the facility as a nurse months, on a full-tim (i) That individual is and nursing related s (ii)(A) That individual and competency evaluation State as meeting the through §483.154; o (B) That individual hadetermined compete §483.150(a) and (b). §483.35(d)(2) Non-pa facility must not us leased, or any basis employee any individual individual facility must not us leased, or any basis employee any individual individual facility must not us leased, or any basis employee any individual individual facility must not us leased, or any basis employee any individual facility must not us leased, or any basis employee any individual facility must not us leased.	se of Nurse Aide)-(3) nent for facility hiring and use ral rule. se any individual working in se aide for more than 4 se basis, unless- competent to provide nursing services; and I has completed a training aluation program, or a ion program approved by the se requirements of §483.151 or as been deemed or ent as provided in sermanent employees. se on a temporary, per diem, other than a permanent dual who does not meet the igraphs (d)(1)(i) and (ii) of	F 72	28	6/28/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345301	B. WING			1	C	
NAME OF D	DOVIDED OD SLIDDLIED	343301	B: Wii(0		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06/	07/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER							
WHITE OA	K MANOR - BURLINGT	ON			23 BALDWIN ROAD			
				В	BURLINGTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 728	Continued From pag	e 22	F7	728				
		e any individual who has						
		nonths as a nurse aide in that						
	facility unless the inc							
		oyee in a State-approved						
		ency evaluation program;						
		d competence through						
		tion in a State-approved						
		nd competency evaluation						
		ncy evaluation program; or						
		ed or determined competent						
	as provided in §483.							
		T is not met as evidenced						
	by:							
	Based on record rev	view and staff interviews, the			White Oak Manor - Burlington ensures	3		
	facility failed to ensu	re staff who performed a job			staff are competent to provide nursing	and		
	responsibility of a nu	rse aide (NA) had completed			nursing related services.			
	a training and compe	etency evaluation program						
	and was competent	to provide nursing and			1.Address how corrective action will be	÷		
	nursing related servi	ces when the Maintenance			accomplished for those residents found	d to		
	Director assisted NA	#2 with transferring Resident			have been affected by the deficient			
	#1 from her wheelch	•			practice.			
	mechanical lift on 5/	16/24. This deficient practice						
	was for 1 of 7 staff re	eviewed who performed			On 5/30/24, The Maintenance Director			
	nursing related servi	ces.			received disciplinary action for assisting	g		
					with the mechanical lift and received			
	The findings included	d:			education on 6/5/24 on not using or			
					assisting nursing staff with mechanical			
		nitted to the facility on			lifts.			
	10/05/21.							
	.				2. Address how the facility will identify			
		nducted on 6/05/24 at 1:45			other residents having the potential to			
		Assistant who revealed that			affected by the same deficient practice			
	during the late aftern				A	l		
		nance Director operate the			An audit was completed on 6/5/24 by the			
	-	Resident #1 in bed. She			Safety Nurse. The Safety Nurse identif			
		t sure if another staff			the current residents with a transfer sta	ITUS		
		t with the Maintenance			of a Mechanical Lift through their lift			
		of the observation because			transfer form. On 6/6/24, the facility's			
	ιπе privacy curtain w	as pulled. The Activity			Social Services Department and Safety	y		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 BOILEST	_		، ا	2	
		345301	B. WING			l	07/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	0112024	
TO AVIL OF TH	TO VIDER OR OUT FIER				23 BALDWIN ROAD			
WHITE OA	K MANOR - BURLINGT	ON			SURLINGTON, NC 27217			
					·			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 728	Continued From page	e 23	F.	728				
		also worked as a NA at the		0	Nurse conducted interviews with reside	nte		
	facility, and she report				that are interviewable and asked them			
		l lift training and take a test			anyone other than a nurse or a certified			
	before she could beg				nursing assistant transferred or assiste			
	residents.	•			them in a lift. The Social Services			
					Department and Safety Nurse also			
		Maintenance Director on			interviewed staff members for residents	3		
		evealed she was completing			that are not interviewable were conduc	ted		
		neelchair in the hall in the			on 6/6/24 and asked them if they			
		when NA #2 asked her to			witnessed anyone or were involved oth			
		ent #1's transfer back to bed			than a nurse or certified nursing assista			
		ift. The Maintenance			transferring the residents in a mechani			
		id not tell NA #2 she was not			lift. This is to ensure there were no other residents affected.	er		
		e mechanical lift because she eded to be trained. The			residents affected.			
		r confirmed she had not			3. Address what measures will be put i	nto		
		ne use of the mechanical lift,			place or systemic changes made to	110		
	_	ned to work as a nurse aide.			ensure that the deficient practice will no	ot		
					recur.			
	Review of NA #2's wi	ritten statement provided to						
	the facility (no date) r	evealed that on 5/16/24 on			On 6/5/24 to 6/6/24, the facility's Direct	or		
		shift she completed a			of Nursing and Staff Development			
		prepared Resident #1 for			Coordinator continued education with t	he		
		hanical lift. NA #2 stated she			facility staff to prevent serious adverse			
	l'''''	into the hall for assistance			outcomes from occurring or recurring			
		Director asked if she			again. The Nursing staff were educated			
		NA #2 stated she was very			on the following. The nursing staff mus			
		nat the Maintenance Director trained so she accepted her			be fully trained and signed off by the Signed off by the Signed Development Coordinator before using			
	-	stated the Maintenance			any lift in the facility. The other staff are			
	**	note of the mechanical lift to			aware of who is trained on using the	•		
	raise Resident #1 and				mechanical lift because the nursing sta	ff		
	wheelchair.	•			do not work on the floor until they			
					complete this training. The staff member	er		
	A telephone interview	was conducted on 6/05/24			assisting another staff member with the			
		e Aide (NA) #2 who reported			must be the clinical nursing staff or			
	she was assigned to	Resident #1 on 5/16/24			another Certified Nursing Assistant tha	t is		
	during the 7:00 am-3	:00 pm shift. NA #2 stated			fully trained. Housekeeping, dietary,			
	on 5/16/24 she was r	eady to transfer Resident #1	1		laundry, and department heads, unless	:		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDIN		С		
		345301	B. WING		06/07/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		\dashv	
TVAINE OF T	NOVIDEN ON GOLT EIEN						
WHITE OAK MANOR - BURLINGTON				323 BALDWIN ROAD			
				BURLINGTON, NC 27217		4	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE COMPLETION E APPROPRIATE DATE	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 728	Continued From page 24		F 7	28			
	1	cal lift when she looked in the		they are a licensed nurse, a	re not to assist		
		aff member to assist and the		with any type of transfer or r			
		ctor was in the hall outside the		Ant nursing or Certified Nurs	-		
		ed she told the Maintenance		students are not to use the li			
	Director she was ready to transfer Resident #1			non-clinical staff were educa			
		cal lift and was looking for		Director of Nursing and Staff	-		
	someone to assist. NA #2 stated the			Development Coordinator. T			
	Maintenance Dire	ctor offered to assist with		included to not use any lift d			
	Resident #1's transfer so NA #2 accepted the			provide care in the facility, a	nd if asked to		
	Maintenance Director's assistance since Resident			assist with care or the lift, the	ey must get a		
	#1 was ready to be transferred. NA #2 stated she			nursing staff member and im	mediately tell		
	was not aware the Maintenance Director was not			Administration.			
	trained to operate the mechanical lift and the						
	Maintenance Director did not report she was not			Newly hired facility staff mer			
	trained when she offered to assist with Resident			any staff on vacation or emp	-		
	#1's mechanical lift transfer. NA #2 stated the			needed when they return to			
	Maintenance Director operated the mechanical lift to assist with the transfer under her direction			working on the floor will rece education during their job sp			
		ed Resident #1 on the bed.		orientation by the Staff Deve			
	Willie Sile position	ica resident#1 on the bea.		Coordinator.	лоритен		
	An interview was	conducted on 6/06/24 at 9:53		Coordinator.			
		y Nurse who revealed she was		4. Indicate how the facility pl	ans to		
	responsible along with the Staff Development			monitor its performance to m			
		in staff on the use of the		solutions are sustained.			
	mechanical lift. T	he Safety Nurse reported she					
	had not trained the Maintenance Director on the			The facility's Nursing Admini	stration staff		
	use of the mechanical lift, and she stated staff			will monitor current and new	ly admitted		
	were not to operate the lifts until trained.			residents that use a mechan	ical lift by		
				observing 5 random residen	-		
	During an interview on 6/06/24 at 5:30 pm the			for 24 weeks that are being			
	Staff Development Coordinator reported she			with a mechanical lift ensure the lift is			
	trained staff on the use of mechanical lifts with			being properly conducted and the lift is			
	the Safety Nurse during orientation. The Staff			being performed by trained r	nursing statt	- [
		ordinator stated once the training		members.			
		taff were competent to use the		The identified transfer as in	on from the	- [
		She stated she had not provided		The identified trends or issue		- [
	_	intenance Director for use of the		monitoring will be presented or designee and discussed w	*		
	mechanical lifts. The Staff Development Coordinator stated mechanical lift training was			weekly during the Morning C		- [

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345301 B. WING			C			
NAME OF D	20//DED OD OUDDUED	343301	B. WING_		TREET ADDRESS SITV STATE ZID SODE	06/07/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
WHITE OA	K MANOR - BURLINGT	ON			23 BALDWIN ROAD			
WHITE OAK MANOK - BUKEINGTON				BURLINGTON, NC 27217				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 728	Continued From page 25		F 7	728				
F 728			F7			ity y monthly nendations onsible for		